UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 2

290 Broadway New York, New York 10007-1866

IN THE MATTER OF		
City of Dunkirk		
342 Central Avenue		
Dunkirk, New York 14048		
Respondent		

Proceeding to Assess Civil Penalty Pursuant to Section 309(g) of the Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. §1319(g)

I certify that, on February 4, 2021

SPDES Permit No. NY0027961

CONSENT AGREEMENT AND FINAL ORDER

DOCKET No. CWA-02-2020-3315

. I e-mailed a copy of this "Final

Team Leader, ECAD-WCB-SCWCPT

at

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

-	d Settlement Agreement/Consenses listed below:	t Agreement and Final Order" to the following person
		orable Wilfred Rosas, Mayor City of Dunkirk rosas@cityofdunkirk.com
Order" to	<u>-</u>	ttlement Agreement/Consent Agreement and Final pa.gov) the office of the Regional Hearing Clerk, United egion 2.
Date:	February 4, 2021	Larry Daugler
Ne	ew York, New York	Larry Gaugler, P.E.,